
Saturday, March 9hase ins
9.4 am. Saturday Morning Concert10.10 Devotional Service: Rev. ¢. G. H.Bycroft. (Congregational)
10.256 Sid Hamilton (organ) with theHotcha Trio (harmonica)10.45 Danny Kaye11. Roberto Inglez Orchestra11.15 Twin Piano Music11.30 Malcolm Mitchell Trio11.45 Sidney Torch’s Orchestra12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Cricket: Australia vy. N.Z., acommentary from Wellington2. 0 Saturday Matinee3.20 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a com-mentary from Wellington4.15 Light Concert5.15 Children’s Session5.30 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a com-mentary from Wellington6. 0 Tea Time Entertainers
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: Show Boat(For details see 2YA)
8.30 A Word from Children(For details see 2YA)
8.45 Songs of Love and Marriage(For details seé 2YA)9.15 Lookout, by Graham Miller
9.30 The Goon Show (BRC)10. 0 Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20 Close down :

TYG seoAUCKLAND,
6. O p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 The Quartetto Italiano
Quartet in G Minor, Op. 10 Debussy7.30 We Write Novels: Nigel Balchindiscusses his work with the criticWalter Allen (BBC)
7.45 The Paris Conservatoire OrchestraFraneesca da Rimini, Op. 32

TchaikovskiMasquerade Suite KhachaturianPrelude to Act 1 of Fervaal D’Indy8.31 Jennifer Vyvyan (soprano)In Yonder Heaven, K.358 Mozart8.40 The Eastman Symphonic Wind En-
Semble conducted by Frederick FennellSuite No. 2 in F, Op. 28B HolstFolk Song Suite Vaughan Williamss. 3 Gerard Souzay (baritone)Former Life
The Mansion of Rosemonde
ElegyPhidive
Sighing
Chanson Triste Dupare
9.30 Music from Oversea

(For details see 2YC)10.30 John Gielgud (actor)
Speeches from Hamlet, by»Shakespeare10.46 The Pierre Poulteau Wind En-
semble ;Minuet and Finale in F_ Schubert11. 0 Close down

IYDsd UCKLAND, m.
11. Oa.m. Current and Choice11.30 Marching with the Guards12. 0 Melody Menu
1 p.m. Saturday Matinee3. 0 Concert Hour4.0 Dean Martin (vocal)
4.20 Music of Victor Herbert
4.40 For the Children5. 0 Dixieland
5.20 The Coronets (vocal)
5.40 Jack Fina (piano)6. 0 Records at Random
6.30 Lawrence Welk’s Sparkling Strings7. 0 Dance Bands on Record7.30 Spinning the Tops8. 0 Party Warmers8.30 Radio Cabaret
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

TAN HANGAR ETO ke.
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session ;

bo AA
Weather Forecast and Northland
es
‘oe Junior Request Session
Sports Cancellations

9. 0 Mainly for Maungaturoto9.15 (Waltz Time
9.30 Popular, Parade10. 0 These Were Hits
10.16 Songtime with Evelyn Knight10.30 Occupational Hazards
10.46 The Lancers
41.0 Close down
6.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Sagaof Crockett ij6. 0 ey and Bright6.45 Cowboy Corner7.0 To Marry for Love7.15 Spotlight on Sport (Woodrow
Wilson)one 3s

7.30 It’s In the Bag8.'0 Sports Suppplement
8. 5 Listeners’ Requests "
10. 0 George Webb’s Dixielanders10.12 Benny Goodman’s Quartet and Trio10.30 Close down

IT t00 ROTORUS,,
9.4 am. Marching and Waltzing
9.30 The Goon Show (BBC)10. 0 Ilarry Secombe (tenor)10.30 Gardening Session, by A. M. Linton10.45 Popular Artists
14.30 Celebrated Soloists
2. O p.m. Variety from Our World Library2.15 Sports Summary
3. 0 English ‘Light Orchestras
3.30 Hill-Billy Favourites4. 0 Melody Hour
4.165 Sports Summary5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners; JuniorNaturalist; Robin Hood of Sherwood)
Forest
305. Hits of 1956
6. 0 Dinner Music
7.30 Four Generations8. 0 Desert Island Discs (BBC)
8.30 The Goon Show (BBC)9.15 Lookout
9.30 Singers Old and New
10. O Strict Tempo Dance Music10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.18 Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
8.10
Phi gan
Cancellations and Announce-men ;~9.4 Band Music

9.30 Sports Cancellations and Announce-nents
Morning Star >

;
9.40 Light and Bright10.10 Devotional Service10.30 Business Women’s Session: MyFavourite Villainess, by Arthur Marshall1, 0 Cricket: Australia v. New Zealand
at Wellington, a commentary throughoutthe day
6. Op.m. Tea Dance
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: Show Boat.
Robert Merrill, Patrice Munsel and Rise
Stevens in selections from Jerome Kern’s
operetta, with Orchestra and Chorus.directed by Lehman Engel(All YAs and 4YZ)
8.30 A Word from Children: A series of
unrehearsed interviews with children inthe U.S.A., the United Kingdom andAustralia. by Keith Smith
(ABC) (All YAs and 4YZ)

8.45 Songs of Love and Marriage: ByJerome Kern, Irving Berlin and others,featuring the Hal Kanner Orchestra and
Chorus (All YAs and 4YZ)9.15 Lookout, by Graham Miller
9.30 The Goon Show (BRC)10. O Highlights of Sport: A tour of the
Sports Fieldsa McCarthyBs

10.15 District Sports Results
10.20 Jim Golding’s Band playing from
the Majestic Cabaret
10.60 Popular Instrumentalists
11.50 Close down

DY(; eA VELLINGTON |
11. 0 a.m. Sports Cancellations and An-nouncements
Variety
11.30 Racing: Commentaries from theWellington Racing Club’s Meeting atTrentham will be broadcast throughoutthe day
12. O Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
Luneh Music
2. 0pm. Music by Delibes
2.30 Afternoon Matinee
3.10 Richelieu, Cardinal or King?

ZBS)NL4. 0 Paris Star Time
4.40 The Golden Colt5.15 Children’s Session: Songs by UncleErnest; Children’s Quiz6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 The Enterprise of England: TheStory of the Great Armada of 1588

BBC) »
8. 0 The Concertgebouw Orchestra ofAmsterdam
Symphony No. 9 in C (Great)

Schubert
The Enchanted Well, Prelude andEntr’acte Diepenbrock9.4 Vivien Dixon (violin) and GwynethBrown (harpsichord)
Sonata in G Minor Tartini

(Studio)
9.20 Hugnes Cuenod (tenor)
Early Italian Songs

9.30 Music from Oversea
The Louisville Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Robert WhitneyInvocation and Dance Paul Creston
Sinfonietta Flamenca Surinach
Jacqueline Sieppe (piano) with the Ibos
String Quartet
Quintet Reynaldo Hahn
(Recordings by courtesy of the Ameri-
can Embassy and me

French Radio-all
YCs)

10.30 Muriel Gale (contralto)
Thon Lord Alone Dost Crown
In Faith I Quietly Wait
All Praises to aoe

Lord Bach
BS)

The Berlin Chamber Orchestra conducted
by Hans Benda
Concertino No. 4 in G_ attr. Ricciotti

41. 0 Close down

AD WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

2X6 1010GISBORNE,, m
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Sessioni= District Weather Forecast45 Sports and Picnic Cancellations
9. 0 Sporting Summary ’
9.15 Motoring with Robbie
9.30 Occupational Hazards
9.45 Pick o’ the Pops10. O Timely Gardening Hint10. 3 Variety Time10.30 Vic Damone (vocal)10.45 Music for Moderns
11. 0, Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello Children! Featuring TheLittle King Stories6. 0 Something Old, Something New6.15 Hazel Scott (piano)
6.30 Danny Kaye Sings
6.45 Rod Craig0 Tapestries of Life ©

7.15 Sports Results
30 Question Mark
7.45 Today’s Band: Shorty Rogers8.3 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Journey Into Space-1i (BBC)
10. 0 Let's Have a Dance
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 x, NAPIER 3
9. 0 am. Morning Melodies
9.30 The Golden Colt |10, O~ Master Music
10.30 Will These Be
10.45 Variety

2. 0 Racing SummaryAfternoon Programme
4.30 Racing Summary5.15 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen);Jamaican Folk Tales
5.45 London Studio Melodies (BBQ)6.15 Racing Summary
7.30 Cranford-3 (BBC)
8. 0 From Stage and Screen
8.30 Now It Can Be Told
9.15 Lookout
9.30 Radio Roadhouse
10. O On the Sweeter Side
10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
1.30 p.m. (approx). New Zealand SeniorMen’s Athietic Championships (McLeanPark, Napier)
6. 0am. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9.0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)9.15 Concert Platform
9.30 In Western Style
9.45 Frank Weir and his Orchestra10. O Saturday Celebrities
10.30 Piano Partners: Rawicz and Lan-dauer
10.45 Rhythm and Rhyme
11. 0 Morning VarietyCommentaries from Taranaki JockeyClub Meeting throughout
12,0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast2.0 Matinee
5. 0 Crazy Rhythm
5.16 Dance Band Parade
5.45 Children’s Corner; The Saga ofDavy Crockett
6. 0 Music Makers
6.30 Taranaki Hit Parade
7. 0 In Strict Tempo
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)
7.380 Show Time
7.45 Songs from the Three Lads8.1 The Orchestra Entertains
8.15 The Guy Lombardo Show
8.45 Screen Snapshots; Jane Powell9.3 Play: Souvenir, by Leonard H.Jones (NZBS)
10. O Artistry in Rhythm
10.30 Close down

| NZBS

SERVICE
SESSIONS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15; 9.0 a.m.;
12.30 (2YC link, not 2YA), 6.25,
9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News. Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather Forecast
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.50 Primary Produce Price Re-view
7. 0 National Sports Summary
9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout, a N.Z. Comment-
ary on International News, by
Graham Miller
11. 0 London Mews (YAs, 4YZ)

MURIEL GALE (contralto) sings
songs by Bach at 10.30 tonight from

2YC


